Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or )
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less S'E:t(:)l';l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 1516 202 154 102 104 506 353 95* 741 775 439 529 548 223 275 243 216 254 306 638 480 399 526 464 261 265
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Questions 1 -5 previously released
Q6.Which statement would you say is closest to your opinion?[The Summer Olympics]
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ e Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Are not a worthwhile
investment for the host 51% 53% 45% 45% 41% 55% 53% 45% 58% 45% 43% 52% 57% 50% 59% 66% 37% 45% 51% 48%) 55% 53% 52% 52% 51% 50%
country
Are a worthwhile
investment for the host 49% 47% 55% 55%| 59% 45%) 47% 55% 42% 55% 57% 48%) 43% 50% 41% 34% 63% 55% 49% 52% 45% A47% 48% 48% 49% 50%
country
Q6.Which statement would you say is closest to your opinion?[The Winter Olympics]
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less SIE(:;I Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Are not a worthwhile
investment for the host 48% 49% 41% 46% 34%] 49%) 55% 34% 55% 40%) 41% 49%) 51% 48%) 57% 59% 34% 41%) 45% 43% 50% 52% 45% 51% 48% AT7%|
country
Are a worthwhile
investment for the host 52% 51% 59% 54% 66% 51% 45% 66% 45% 60% 59% 51% 49% 52% 43% 41% 66% 59% 55% 57% 50% 48% 55% 49% 52% 53%)
country
Q7.Canada has hosted the Olympic Games 3 times, Montreal 1976, Calgary 1988 and Vancouver 2010. Looking back, do you think that hosting those Olympics was ultimately worth it or not?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Worth it 43% 50% 58% 48% 49% 39% 36% 51% 43% 44%) 48% 42%) 41% A47%)] 40% 41%)] 49% 45%) 40% 42%] 44% 44%; 43% 45%; 46% 38%
Not worth it 30% 32%| 22% 28%| 28% 30%) 34% 27%) 36% 25%) 23% 35%) 32% 29% 41% 38%) 16% 28%) 28% 28%) 33% 30% 30% 31% 29% 32%)
Not sure 26% 18% 20% 25% 22% 31% 29% 22% 21% 31% 29% 23% 27% 24% 19% 21% 35% 28% 32% 29% 23% 26% 27% 24% 25% 30%)




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total Alberta Colleac/
ollege
respondents Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
(weighted) BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less S'E:l(:)l';l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample size 163 154 82* 81* 55* 60* 48* 25* 29* 27* 30* 30* 21* 69* 52* 42* 52* 33* 52* 26*
Q8a.Calgary hosted the Olympic Games in 1988. Looking back, and based on what you know or may have heard, do you think that hosting those Olympics was ultimately worth it or not?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ e Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Worth it 67%] 67%] 62% 71% 65% 62% 73% 58% 53% 74% 71% 72% 71% 63% 67% 73% 60% 69% 67% 76%)
Not worth it 19%! 19%! 24% 13% 18% 24% 13% 29% 34% 9% 8% 15% 19% 17%) 19% 22% 26% 19%] 20%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 15% 17%! 13% 14% 13% 13% 17% 21% 13% 10% 21% 14% 6% 14% 13%] 13% 24%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total B.C. e
ollege!
respondents Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
(weighted) BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less SIE(:;I Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample size 197 202 96* 101 56* 67* 74* 29* 36* 31* 26* 31* 44* 80* 61* 57* 69* 65* 26* 37*
Q8b.Vancouver hosted the Olympic Games in 2010. Looking back, and based on what you know or may have heard, do you think that hosting those Olympics was ultimately worth it or not?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calltzge
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Worth it 51% 51% 50% 52% 44% 59% 49% 46%)] 61% 40%) 41% 56% 55% 43%) 57% 56% 41% 56% 57% 55%
Not worth it 32% 32% 37% 28%) 38% 27%) 32% 32% 30% 50% 45% 23%) 20% 29% 31% 37% 42% 30% 21% 25%)
Not sure 17%! 17% 13%! 20% 18% 14% 19%! 22% 9% 11% 14% 20% 25% 28% 12% 8% 17% 13%] 22% 20%)
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total Quebec Sl
ollegel
respondents Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or
(weighted) BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ [ S'Il;:;r;l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample size 373 353 182 190 102 128 143 57* 67* 59* 46* 61* 84* 151 131 91* 175 101 45* 51
Q8c.Montreal hosted the Olympic Games in 1976. Looking back, and based on what you know or may have heard, do you think that hosting those Olympics was ultimately worth it or not?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Worth it 39% 39% 40% 38% 47% 36% 37% A47%)] 37% 38% 46% 35% 36% 35% 38% 48%! 42% 37% 41% 33%
Not worth it 43% 43% 48% 38% 28% 50% 46% 37% 52% 53% 16% 49%) 41% 45%) 44% 37% 40% 45% 46% 45%|
Not sure 18%! 18% 12%! 24% 26% 14% 17%! 16% 11% 9% 38% 16% 22% 20% 18% 15%] 18% 18%] 13% 22%




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or )
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less S'I(;:t(:)l';l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 1516 202 154 102 104 506 353 95* 741 775 439 529 548 223 275 243 216 254 306 638 480 399 526 464 261 265
Q9.Thinking back to the last few Summer Olympics, London in 2012 and Beijing in 2008, how closely did you follow those games?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ e Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
;:I’IZSW‘;Z“;I'S;:;S‘S" Gl 17%|  13%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 20%| 19% 15| 19%| 17| 14%| 19%| 23%| 13% 18%|  12% 15%|  13% 18%| 20%| 12% 21|  21% 13%
| was interested, tuned in
from time to time and 44% 42%) 43% 42%) 44% 43%) 45% 46%) 43% 44%) 37% 42%) 50% 37% 40% 53% 38% 45%) 48% 42% 41% 49% 42% 40% 52% 44%
followed headlines
hoasnegiiatiicies e 2506  28%| 28%| 22| 26%| 23%| 250%| 21%| 25% 24%| 24| 26%| 23%| 24| 28%| 23% 20%|  24% 24%|  26%) 2506 21| 26% 25% 20% 26%
didn't pay close attention
Not interested at all 15% 17% 14%] 23% 14%] 15% 16% 13% 13% 17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 9% 11% 20% 19% 13% 19% 15% 10%)] 20% 13%] 7% 17%]
Top2box 60%| 56%| 59%| 55%| 60%| 62%| 60%| 67%| 62% 59%| 56%| 60%| 64%| 56%| 63%| 66%) 56% 57%) 63%|  55%)| 59%|  69%| 54% 61%) 73% 57%)|
Bottom2Box 40% 44%| 41% 45%| 40% 38% 40% 33% 38% 41%] 44% 40%| 36% 44%! 37% 34% 44% 43%! 37% 45%! 41% 31% 46% 39% 27% 43%|
Q10.Thinking about the upcoming Olympic games in Rio, how interested are you?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less SIEZZ| Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
:i)e;zlllgtjrcelz‘:gl'yplannmg 13%] 14% 14% 8% 13%] 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 13% 16%) 20% 10%) 10% 8% 15% 11%) 14% 15%) 11% 17%] 16% 8%
Interested, will tune in
from time to time and 40%|  32%| 41%| 38%| 39%| 40%| 44%| 41%| 37% 43%|  36%| 40%| 44%| 32%| 34%| 46% 39% 46% 43%|  37%) 39%| 47%| 36% 39%) 46% 45%|
follow headlines
Not that interested, won't o1o6|  310| 28%| 24%| 27| 26%| 25%| 310|  30% 2a%| 28| 27| 26%| 29%| 30%| 30%|  26%|  23% 24%|  27%) 26%| 26%| 27% 5% 27% 29%)
be paying close attention
Not interested at all 20% 24% 17%! 30% 21% 20% 19% 15% 18% 22% 24% 20% 17% 23% 16% 14%) 25% 23% 19% 24% 21% 12%] 26% 19%] 11% 18%]
Top2Box 53%| 46%| 54%| 46%| 52%| 54%| 56%| 54%| 53% 54%|  48%| 54%| 57%| 48%| 54%|  55%) 49% 54%) 58%|  48%) 53%| 62%| 47% 56%) 62% 53%)
Bottom2Box 47% 54% 46% 54% 48% 46%| 44% 46%)| 47% 46%)| 52% 46%)| 43% 52% 46% 45%) 51% 46%] 42% 52% 47% 38% 53% 44%; 38% A7%]
Q11.Which of the Olympic games would you say you look forward to more:
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calltzge
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ [ SZE22| Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
gg;i:mme' Olympic 25| 17| 24%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 34%| 17%|  25% 25| 25%| 28%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 22% 26%|  29%, 2006|  22% 24%|  31%| 25% 26%|  28% 22%
gg:g’s'”‘e’ Olympic 43| 45| 49| 45%| 5206| 46%| 3106| 5106|  44% a0%| asw| 42| 42| ad%| 46|  42%) a6%|  37%, 43%|  40% a6%|  44%|  39% a5%| 4% 45%)
Neither 32% 38% 28% 38% 25% 29% 35% 32% 31% 33% 30% 29% 36% 31% 25% 36% 28% 34% 36% 38% 30% 24% 36% 29% 26% 34%




Q12.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18- 34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35- 54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K

$100K+

No Answer

The International Olympic
Committee is a corrupt
organization

71%

71%

74%

69%|

74%

70%|

72%

63%)

7% 65%

57%

3%

80%

66%|

80%

84%)

48%

65%)

76%

68%)

71%

74%

69%

73%

80%

61%

The Olympics have
become more about
corporate sponsorships
and commercialism than
the athletes and
competitions themselves

81%

84%

83%

75%

73%

79%)|

82%

89%)|

84% 79%)|

73%

81%)

88%

78%)

82%

91%)|

68%

79%)|

86%

82%)

81%

80%)

84%

80%)

81%

T7%|

| admire the Canadian
Olympic Committee in its
commitment to the growth
and experience of our
Canadian athletes

7%

74%

74%

69%

78%

74%

80%

87%

75% 78%

70%

79%

79%

67%

79%

78%

74%

78%

80%

76%

76%

78%

7%

76%

7%

75%

I believe that Canadian
Olympians don't cheat in
competition - they play by
the rules

79%

80%

82%

75%

81%

7%

78%

88%

7% 81%

78%

79%

81%

73%

78%

80%

82%

79%

82%

7%

79%

83%

78%

80%

81%

78%

I would like to see my city,
or the major city closest
to me, bid for a future
Olympic games

44%

49%

55%

40%

48%

40%

40%

51%|

38% 49%

52%

44%)

37%

47%

38%

30%)

56%

50%|

43%

48%

43%

38%)

46%

43%

41%

44%)

Ongoing scandals have
diminished what the
games is really supposed
to be about, the athletes

83%

85%

86%

86%

81%

82%

81%

84%

83% 83%

73%

86%

88%

73%

87%

86%

73%

84%

89%

82%

85%

82%

83%

84%

84%

79%|




Q12.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
- - + + | < X +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ less Tech Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
The International Olympic
Committee is a corrupt 29% 29% 26% 31% 26% 30% 28% 37% 23% 35% 43% 27% 20% 34% 20% 16% 52% 35% 24% 32% 29% 26% 31% 27% 20% 39%)
organization
The Olympics have
become more about
;‘n’:ﬁp:;i:fns;sl’;ﬁ‘s’;fi‘#; 19%| 16%| 17| 25%| 27%| 21%| 18%| 11%| 16% 2106|  27%| 19%| 12| 22| 18%| 9% 3006|  21%, 14%|  18% 19%| 20%| 16% 20%|  19% 23%
the athletes and
competitions themselves
| admire the Canadian
Olympic Committee in its
commitment to the growth 23%| 26%| 26%| 31%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 13%| 25% 22%|  30%| 21%| 21%| 33%| 21%| 22% 26% 22% 20%|  24% 24%|  22%| 23% 24% 23% 25%|
9
and experience of our
Canadian athletes
I believe that Canadian
S;‘r'n";zi?sndo:h[e;lel?y'gy 21%| 20| 18%| 25%| 19%| 23%| 22%| 120%| 23% 19%| 22| 21%| 19%| 27%| 22%| 20% 18%|  21% 18%| 23% 21%|  17%|  22% 20%, 19% 20%)
the rules
I'would like to see my city,
o ‘nr“: T]‘I":‘;;fgyf;'jfees‘ 56| 51%| 45%| 60%| 52%| 60%| 60%| 49%| 62% 510 48%| 56%| 63%| 53%| 62%| 70%|  44%|  50% 57%|  52%) 57%|  62%| 54% 57%|  59% 56%
Olympic games
Ongoing scandals have
g;";z’:ger‘je:;ga;:‘lzose g 17%|  15%| 14%| 14%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 17% 17%| 27| 14%| 12%| 27| 13%| 14% 27%|  16%) 11|  18% 15%| 18%| 17% 16%, 16% 21%]
to be about, the athletes
Q12.[The International Olympic Committee is a corrupt organization]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | ©0!69¢/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ [ S'Il;:(;r;l Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Strongly Agree 27%|  32%| 26%| 28%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 24%| 37% 18%|  20%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 42%| 37% 9% 17% 24%|  23% 30%|  30%|  26% 27% 34% 20%]
Moderately Agree 44% 39%) 47% 42%) 53% 44%) 44% 40%) 40% A7%)| 37% 43%) 50% 35% 38% A47%)] 38% 49%) 52% 45%) 42% 44%; 43% 45%; 46% 40%]
Moderately Disagree 22%|  22%| 21%| 220 17%[ 23%| 19%| 34%| 19% 26%|  32%| 21%| 16%[ 28%| 16%| 12% 36% 26%) 19%|  23%) 22%|  21%|  22% 22% 15% 31%
Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 3% 4% 9% 11% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 16% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%)
Top2Box 71%|  71%[  74%|  69%|  74%[ 70%| 72%| 63%] 77% 65%|  57%| 73%| 80%[ 66%| 80%| 84% 48% 65%) 76%|  68%) 71%|  74%[  69% 73% 80% 61%)
Bottom2Box 29% 29% 26% 31% 26% 30% 28% 37% 23% 35% 43% 27% 20% 34% 20% 16% 52% 35% 24% 32% 29% 26% 31% 27% 20% 39%




Q12.[The Olympics have become more about corporate sponsorships and commercialism than the athletes and competitions themselves]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calltzgge
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 40% 45% 39% 38% 33% 38% 43% 32% 47% 32% 30% 40%) 47% 37% 47% 58% 23% 32% 38% 39% 42% 37% 43% 40%: 38% 34%
Moderately Agree 41% 39% 44% 37% 40% 40%) 39% 57%) 36% 46%)| 43% 41% 41% 41% 35% 33% 45% 47% 47% 43%)] 38% 42%:; 41% 40%:; 43% 43%]
Moderately Disagree 15% 10% 14% 20% 20% 18% 13% 9% 13% 16% 21% 14% 10% 19% 14% 7% 23% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16%] 12% 17%] 14% 17%]
Strongly Disagree 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Top2Box 81% 84% 83% 75% 73% 79% 82% 89% 84% 79% 73% 81% 88% 78% 82% 91% 68% 79% 86% 82% 81% 80% 84% 80% 81% 77%
Bottom2Box 19%! 16% 17%: 25% 27% 21% 18% 11%) 16%! 21% 27% 19% 12% 22% 18% 9% 32% 21% 14% 18% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 23%
Q12.[I admire the Canadian Olympic Committee in its commitment to the growth and experience of our Canadian athletes]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calltzge
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 28% 26% 25% 32% 36% 29% 30% 25% 29% 28% 26% 25% 33% 25% 27% 36% 28% 23% 32% 31% 26% 26% 32% 28% 25% 24%
Moderately Agree 48% 48% 49% 38% 42% 45% 50% 62%) 46% 50% 44% 54%) 46% 41% 53% 42% 47% 55%) 49% 45% 49% 52% 45% 48% 51% 51%)
Moderately Disagree 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 19% 15% 7% 16% 18% 24% 15% 14% 27% 13% 11% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 17%] 17% 19%]
Strongly Disagree 6% 7% 4% 16%| 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12%) 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Top2Box 7% 74% 74% 69% 78% 74% 80% 87% 75% 78% 70% 79% 79% 67% 79% 78% 74% 78% 80% 76% 76% 78% 77% 76% 77% 75%
Bottom2Box 23% 26%) 26% 31%) 22% 26%) 20% 13%) 25% 22%) 30% 21%) 21% 33% 21% 22% 26% 22%) 20% 24% 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 25%)
Q12.[I believe that Canadian Olympians don't cheat in competition - they play by the rules]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 33% 36% 36% 32%) 35% 30% 32% 34% 33% 32% 33% 29% 36% 31% 30% 39% 35% 28% 33% 32% 31% 36% 34% 33% 34% 29%
Moderately Agree 47% 44% 46% 42% 46% 47% 46% 53%) 44% 49% 45% 49% 45% 43% 48% 40% 47% 51%) 49% 45% 48% 47% 44% 47% A47% 49%|
Moderately Disagree 15% 15% 12% 17%)| 15% 18% 14% 9% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17%] 15% 14%) 12% 16%) 16% 17%)| 15% 12%] 17% 14%] 12% 16%]
Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%)
Top2Box 79% 80% 82% 75% 81% 77% 78% 88% 7% 81% 78% 79% 81% 73% 78% 80% 82% 79% 82% 7% 79% 83% 78% 80% 81% 78%
Bottom2Box 21% 20% 18%: 25% 19%: 23%) 22% 12%) 23% 19%) 22% 21%) 19%: 27%) 22% 20% 18% 21%) 18% 23%) 21% 17%!; 22% 20% 19% 22%)
Q12.[I would like to see my city, or the major city closest to me, bid for a future Olympic games]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or -
B X d -
C AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 554 18- 34 3554 55+ less Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 18% 21% 20% 19% 28% 16% 13% 22% 15% 19% 23% 16% 14% 22% 15% 11% 25% 18% 17% 22% 15% 13%] 22% 15%] 13% 19%]
Moderately Agree 26% 28% 35% 21% 19% 23% 27% 29% 23% 30% 29% 28% 23% 26% 24% 19% 31% 32% 27% 26% 28% 26% 24% 28% 29% 26%)
Moderately Disagree 22% 20%| 22%] 18%| 21% 25% 21% 13% 21% 22% 25% 20% 21% 23% 19% 22% 26% 21% 20% 19% 21% 27% 22% 23% 23% 19%]
Strongly Disagree 34% 31% 23% 42% 31% 35% 39% 36% 40% 28% 23% 36% 42% 29% 42% 49%) 17% 29% 36% 33% 36% 35% 32% 34% 36% 37%
Top2Box 44% 49%) 55% 40% 48% 40%) 40% 51% 38% 49%) 52% 44%) 37% A47%] 38% 30% 56% 50% 43% 48% 43% 38% 46% 43%:; 41% 44%|
Bottom2Box 56% 51% 45% 60% 52% 60% 60% 49%| 62% 51% 48% 56% 63% 53% 62% 70% 44% 50% 57% 52% 57% 62% 54% 57% 59% 56%)




Q12.[Ongoing scandals have diminished what the games is really supposed to be about, the athletes]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Calllegsf
BC - - i -
AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 45% 48% 40% 53%| 45% 45% 49% 38%)| 49% 42%) 32% 44%) 57% 36% 50% 61% 29% 37% 54% 45%) 45% 48%! 49% 43% 46% 42%|
Moderately Agree 37%] 37%)| 47% 33%| 36% 37%)| 32% 46% 33% 41% 41% 42%) 31% 38% 37% 25% 44% 47%] 35% 37% 40% 34% 34% 41%:; 38% 37%|
Moderately Disagree 13% 12%) 10% 9% 12% 13%) 14% 14%| 12% 13%) 22% 10% 8% 22% 9% 8% 22% 12% 8% 13% 11% 16% 12% 13% 11% 16%
Strongly Disagree 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Top2Box 83% 85% 86% 86%) 81% 82%| 81% 84% 83% 83% 73% 86% 88% 73% 87% 86% 73% 84% 89% 82% 85% 82% 83% 84% 84% 79%)
Bottom2Box 17%: 15% 14%: 14% 19%! 18% 19%! 16% 17%! 17% 27% 14% 12% 27% 13% 14% 27% 16% 11% 18% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 21%




